PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY OF NEENAH STATE OF OF WISCONSIN COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT – CV PROGRAM

The City of Neenah Department of Community Development will conduct a public hearing to report progress regarding the State of Wisconsin Community Development Block Grant – CV project being undertaken by the City of Neenah, and to receive input from the community regarding the CDBG – CV project.

HEARING DATE: Wednesday, March 29, 2023

TIME: 4:00 P.M.

PLACE: Virtual Meeting and

Hauser Committee Room

Neenah City Hall 211 Walnut Street Neenah, Wisconsin

Web Link: https://meet.goto.com/703557709
Conference Telephone Number: +1 (872) 240-3212

Access Code: 703-557-709

The purpose of the grant is to prevent, prepare for, and respond to the coronavirus. The grant project is to assist the Neenah food pantry operated by the St. Vincent dePaul Council of Neenah-Menasha with the purchase of freezer equipment.

All interested citizens, especially those having low and moderate incomes, are encouraged to attend the hearing and provide comment regarding the State of Wisconsin CDBG – CV project.

Non-English speaking persons and persons with disabilities are encouraged to attend. Persons needing accommodations are asked to contact the Department of Community Development at (920) 886-6128 at least 24 hours in advance of the hearing.

Written questions and comments may be submitted until March 31, 2023 to the Department of Community Development, 211 Walnut Street, Neenah, WI 54956. Phone (920) 886-6128, email ckasimor@ci.neenah.wi.us

March 24, 2023 Neenah Department of Community Development